

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No 31/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

AMITA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent (s)
(With appln. for allowing the petitioner to take the entrance
exam for the post of P.O. and Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Neeru Vaid, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ambrish Kumar, adv.

Mr. R N Trivedi, ASG
Mr. A D N Rao, adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India prays for some time to file a detailed Report. He submits that a copy of the Report was given to learned counsel for the petitioner but the Report could not be filed in this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit by way of a short response to the Report dated 31st May, 2001. Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that he shall take the points raised in the counter affidavit and see what remedial steps are possible in this behalf. We grant five weeks' time to the Union of India to file the Report as also response to the counter affidavit, filed by the petitioner.

List after five weeks.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master