

P
W.P(C)No. 31 OF 2000
ITEM No.25

Court No.10

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.31/2000

AMITA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent (s)

(With prayer for allowing the petitioner to take the
entrance exam for the post of P.O. and Office Report)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. ADN Rao,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The response from the Union of India is not forthcoming.

In view of the earlier adjournments granted, we give a last opportunity of two weeks, on a prayer made by the learned counsel for the Union of India, subject to payment of Rs.10,000/- (payable Rs.5,000/- to petitioner and Rs.5,000/- to Supreme Court Legal Services Committee) by way of costs. In the event of a response forthcoming in two weeks positively, costs shall stand waived.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master