

ö
W.P(C)No. 31 OF 2000

ITEM No.61

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.31/2000

AMITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for allowing the petitioner to take the entrance
exam for the post of P.O. and office report)
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The learned Solicitor General states that he is personally looking into the matter and will come forward with suggestions within three weeks from today. Put up after three weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar