

Đ

W.P(C)No. 31 OF 2000
ITEM No.202

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.31/2000
AMITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for allowing the petitioner to take the entrance Exam
for the post of P.O. and office report)(For final disposal)

Date : 07/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue Rule.
List on a non-miscellaneous day.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master